Position

Dan Tasso

Matt Peksa

John Truffa

David Bettenhausen
Dave Evers
Richard Moses
Dave Spivak

John Palcu
Christian Ganz
Todd Fischer
Allan Stasiak
William Anderson
Steven Frank
Andrew Puckett
Jeffrey Bailey
Rami Elshareif
Michael Holtz
Christopher Flood
Mark Armor

Kevin Atwood
Matthew Baetz
Brendan Bandyk
Michael Brown
Salvatore Cirrincione
Michael Costa
Brandon Davis
Alan DeCamp
Joseph Gordon
David Gubbins
Michael Hanlon
James Hanson
Patrick Hines
Matthew Hipke
Thomas Hopkins
Gregory Ingram
Keith Jager Scott
Kastner Michael
Kingman Brett
Krapil

Lisa Kuzmicki
Steven Landgraf
Trevor McArdle
Craig Newmes
Marcin Orszulak
Cody Post

John Rauch
Sabdiel Romo
Scott Sienkiewick
Dale Staska
Antionio Stefanelli
Edward Theres
Erin Windmoeller
Matthew Wingfield
Fernando Alfonso
Stacy Devitt
Jennifer Murray
Tyler Yost
Cassandra Dominik
Samantha Cole

Lemont Fire Protection District - Public Disclosure of "Total Compensation"
Illinois Public Act 97-0609

Annual Salary

$170,721.00
$163,835.25
$162,335.25
$144,333.29
$145,333.29
$144,333.29
$135,438.22
$134,938.22
$133,938.22
$134,438.22
$134,438.22
$135,438.22
$134,438.22
$133,938.22
$134,438.22
$134,938.22
$133,938.22
$134,438.22
$115,015.71
$82,120.37
$117,015.71
$112,515.71
$116,015.71
$114,515.71
$115,515.71
$94,303.07
$114,515.71
$96,803.07
$117,515.71
$113,015.71
$117,515.71
$116,515.71
$114,515.71
$112,515.71
$94,303.07
$116,015.71
$113,015.71
$116,515.71
$114,015.71
$115,515.71
$115,515.71
$77,340.68
$116,015.71
$106,624.40
$112,015.71
$116,515.71
$94,803.07
$117,515.71
$112,515.71
$116,515.71
$116,015.71
$106,624.40
$106,624.40
$63,890.00
$95,000.00
$91,850.00
$88,200.00
$63,890.00

$56,201.00

Fiscal Year 2025

Employer-Paid Health Insurance

$31,249.56
$31,249.56
$20,332.56
$31,249.56
$31,249.56
$31,249.56
$20,308.56
$31,249.56
$31,249.56
$31,249.56
$20,308.56
$31,249.56
$31,249.56
$31,249.56
$20,308.56
$20,332.56
$31,249.56
$31,249.56
$31,249.56
$31,249.56
$31,249.56
$31,249.56
$31,249.56
$31,249.56
$31,249.56
$31,249.56
$31,249.56
$31,249.56
$31,249.56
$31,249.56
$31,249.56
$31,249.56
$20,332.56
$20,332.56
$31,249.56
$31,249.56
$31,249.56
$31,249.56
$31,249.56
$20,308.56
$31,249.56
$9,391.68
$31,249.56
$20,332.56
$31,249.56
$31,249.56
$20,332.56
$9,391.68
$31,249.56
$20,332.56
$31,249.56
$9,391.68
$9,391.68
$31,249.56
$20,308.56
$0.00

$9,391.68
$20,308.56
$20,308.56

Vacation Days Earned
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30
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15
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15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
14
14
15
15
3
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14
7
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9
12
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14
9
14
14
14
12
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14
7
9
14
7
15
9
12
12
7
7
22
10
10
10
22
0

Sick Days Earned
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Total Compensation

$201,970.56
$195,084.81
$182,667.81
$175,582.85
$176,582.85
$175,582.85
$155,746.78
$166,187.78
$165,187.78
$165,687.78
$154,746.78
$166,687.78
$165,687.78
$165,187.78
$154,746.78
$155,270.78
$165,187.78
$165,687.78
$146,265.27
$113,369.93
$148,265.27
$143,765.27
$147,265.27
$145,765.27
$146,765.27
$125,552.63
$145,765.27
$128,052.63
$148,765.27
$144,265.27
$148,765.27
$31,249.56
$134,848.27
$132,848.27
$125,552.63
$147,265.27
$144,265.27
$147,765.27
$145,265.27
$135,824.27
$146,765.27
$86,732.36
$147,265.27
$126,956.96
$143,265.27
$147,765.27
$115,135.63
$126,907.39
$143,765.27
$136,848.27
$147,265.27
$116,016.08
$116,016.08
$95,139.56
$115,308.56
$91,850.00
$97,591.68
$84,198.56
$76,509.56
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