## Lemont Fire Protection District - Public Disclosure of "Total Compensation" Illinois Public Act 97-0609 Fiscal Year 2025

Position	Annual Salary	Employer-Paid Health Insurance	Vacation Days Earned	Sick Days Earned	Total Compensation
Dan Tasso	\$170,721.00	\$31,249.56	30	15	\$201,970.56
Matt Peksa	\$163,835.25	\$31,249.56	30	15	\$195,084.81
John Truffa	\$162,335.25	\$20,332.56	30	15	\$182,667.81
David Bettenhausen	\$144,333.29	\$31,249.56	15	6	\$175,582.85
Dave Evers	\$145,333.29	\$31,249.56	15	6	\$176,582.85
Richard Moses	\$144,333.29	\$31,249.56	15	6	\$175,582.85
Dave Spivak	\$135,438.22	\$20,308.56	15	6	\$155,746.78
John Palcu	\$134,938.22	\$31,249.56	15	6	\$166,187.78
Christian Ganz	\$133,938.22	\$31,249.56	15	6	\$165,187.78
Todd Fischer	\$134,438.22	\$31,249.56	15	6	\$165,687.78
Allan Stasiak	\$134,438.22	\$20,308.56	15	6	\$154,746.78
William Anderson	\$135,438.22	\$31,249.56	15	6	\$166,687.78
Steven Frank	\$134,438.22	\$31,249.56	15	6	\$165,687.78
Andrew Puckett	\$133,938.22	\$31,249.56	15	6	\$165,187.78
Jeffrey Bailey	\$134,438.22	\$20,308.56	15	6	\$154,746.78
Rami Elshareif	\$134,938.22	\$20,332.56	14	6	\$155,270.78
Michael Holtz	\$133,938.22	\$31,249.56	14	6	\$165,187.78
Christopher Flood	\$134,438.22	\$31,249.56	15	6	\$165,687.78
Mark Armor	\$115,015.71	\$31,249.56	15	6	\$146,265.27
Kevin Atwood	\$82,120.37	\$31,249.56	3	6	\$113,369.93
Matthew Baetz	\$117,015.71	\$31,249.56	12	6	\$148,265.27
Brendan Bandyk	\$112,515.71	\$31,249.56	9	6	\$143,765.27
Michael Brown	\$116,015.71	\$31,249.56	12	6	\$147,265.27
Salvatore Cirrincione	\$110,015.71 \$114,515.71	\$31,249.56	9	6	\$145,765.27
Michael Costa		\$31,249.56	9	6	
Brandon Davis	\$115,515.71 \$94,303.07	\$31,249.56 \$31,249.56	7	6	\$146,765.27 \$125,552.63
Alan DeCamp				6	
Joseph Gordon	\$114,515.71	\$31,249.56 \$31,240.56	14 7	6	\$145,765.27
David Gubbins	\$96,803.07 \$117,515.71	\$31,249.56 \$31,240.56	14	6	\$128,052.63
Michael Hanlon		\$31,249.56 \$31,240.56	9	6	\$148,765.27 \$144,365,37
James Hanson	\$113,015.71	\$31,249.56 \$31,240.56	12	6	\$144,265.27
Patrick Hines	\$117,515.71	\$31,249.56			\$148,765.27
Matthew Hipke	\$116,515.71	\$31,249.56	15	6	\$31,249.56
Thomas Hopkins	\$114,515.71	\$20,332.56	9	6	\$134,848.27
Gregory Ingram	\$112,515.71	\$20,332.56	9	6	\$132,848.27
Keith Jager Scott	\$94,303.07	\$31,249.56	7	6	\$125,552.63
Kastner Michael	\$116,015.71	\$31,249.56	14	6	\$147,265.27
Kingman Brett	\$113,015.71	\$31,249.56	9	6	\$144,265.27
Krapil	\$116,515.71	\$31,249.56	14	6	\$147,765.27
Lisa Kuzmicki	\$114,015.71	\$31,249.56	14	6	\$145,265.27
Steven Landgraf	\$115,515.71	\$20,308.56	14	6	\$135,824.27
Trevor McArdle	\$115,515.71	\$31,249.56	12	6	\$146,765.27
Craig Newmes	\$77,340.68	\$9,391.68	0	6	\$86,732.36
Marcin Orszulak	\$116,015.71	\$31,249.56	14	6	\$147,265.27
Cody Post	\$106,624.40	\$20,332.56	7	6	\$126,956.96
John Rauch	\$112,015.71	\$31,249.56	9	6	\$143,265.27
Sabdiel Romo	\$116,515.71	\$31,249.56	14	6	\$147,765.27
Scott Sienkiewick	\$94,803.07	\$20,332.56	7	6	\$115,135.63
	\$117,515.71	\$9,391.68	15	6	\$126,907.39
Dale Staska Antionio Stefanelli	\$112,515.71	\$31,249.56	9	6	\$143,765.27
	\$116,515.71	\$20,332.56	12	6	\$136,848.27
Edward Theres	\$116,015.71	\$31,249.56	12	6	\$147,265.27
Erin Windmoeller	\$106,624.40	\$9,391.68	7	6	\$116,016.08
Matthew Wingfield	\$106,624.40	\$9,391.68	7	6	\$116,016.08
Fernando Alfonso	\$63,890.00	\$31,249.56	22	15	\$95,139.56
Stacy Devitt	\$95,000.00	\$20,308.56	10	15	\$115,308.56
Jennifer Murray	\$91,850.00	\$0.00	10	15	\$91,850.00
Tyler Yost	\$88,200.00	\$9,391.68	10	15	\$97,591.68
Cassandra Dominik	\$63,890.00	\$20,308.56	22	15	\$84,198.56
Samantha Cole	\$56,201.00	\$20,308.56	0	15	\$76,509.56